NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM

01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL
02 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL

1

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC

PRIMARY ELECTION
MAY 6, 2008
STATISTICS

TOTAL PERCENT
87,723
62.715

1048 35.20
1236 34.64
1634 37.78

01
0010 ARRAN HILLS 2977
0020 ALDERMAN 3568
0030 AUMAN-G5 4325
0040 BEAVER DAM-G6 1075
0060 BLACK RIVER-G7 1195
0070 BRENTWOOD-G5 2664
0080 CROSS CREEK #01 2358
0090 CROSS CREEK #02-G1 2079
0100 CROSS CREEK #03 1397
0110 CROSS CREEK #04 1207
0120 CROSS CREEK #05 2294
0130 CROSS CREEK #06 1378
0140 CROSS CREEK #07 1195
0150 CROSS CREEK #08 1446
0160 CROSS CREEK #09-G2 3805
0170 CROSS CREEK #10 1349
0180 CROSS CREEK #11-G3 1148
0190 CROSS CREEK #12 1750
0200 CROSS CREEK #13 2353
0210 CROSS CREEK #14 2984
0220 CROSS CREEK #15 2765
0230 CROSS CREEK #16 2353
0240 CROSS CREEK #17 2933
0250 CROSS CREEK #18 1753
0260 CROSS CREEK #19 1231
0270 CROSS CREEK #20-G4 2124
0280 CROSS CREEK #21 3586
0290 CROSS CREEK #22-G2 4438
0300 CROSS CREEK #23-G2 4834
0310 CROSS CREEK #24 1440
0320 CROSS CREEK #25 2107
0330 CROSS CREEK #26 3844
0340 CROSS CREEK #27 4434
0350 CROSS CREEK #28-G5 5301
0360 CROSS CREEK #29 2871
0370 CROSS CREEK #30-G4 1710
0380 CROSS CREEK #31 2177
0390 CROSS CREEK #32 1394
0400 CROSS CREEK #33 2680
0410 CROSS CREEK #34 2017
0420 CEDAR CREEK-G6 1833
0430 CLIFFDALE WEST 5387
0450 CUMBERLAND #2 2085
0460 CUMBERLAND #3-G8 2123
0490 HOPE MILLS #2-G9 5332
0500 HOPE MILLS #3-G9 2304
0510 JUDSON-VANDER-G1 3041
0520 LINDEN 2867
0530 LONGHILL-G2 3057
0540 LAKE RIM 3459
0550 MANCHESTER-G11 7007
0560 MONTIBELLO 1845
0570 MORGANTON RD #2 2908
0580 PEARCES MILL #2-G3 5720
0590 PEARCES MILL #3-G3 1446

1634

. 462
. 333
. 834
. 587

1109
1078
1217
1066

1159
1326
1768

. 388
. 695

1222

. 985

1946

. 837
. 543
. 692
. 470
. 950
. 803
. 721 39.33

32.
41,
43,
42.
34.
29.
47.
24.
37.
38.
51.
36.
. 694 39.59
. 393
. 714

31

33.
32.
29.
36.
26.
32.
31.
22.
36.
29.
31.
31.
33.

35
39

. 459 42.70
. 425 35.56
. 808 30.33
. 732 31.04
. 708 34.05
. 329 23.55
. 469 38.86
. 787 34.31
. 449
. 492
. 712

35

.93
62
32
88
57
94
99
79
21
71
15
75
79
72
.45
.81

1851 34.36

. 718 34.44
. 614 28.92

1472 27.61

. 816 35.42

1087 35.74

. 988 34.46

1177 38.50
1176 34.00

. 399 5.69
. 603 32.68
. 960 33.01

1423 24.88

. 486 33.61

03 = VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
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PAGE 0001~

TOTAL PERCENT
33.41



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM

01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL
02 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL

-(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0600 PEARCES MILL #4-G4
0620 SHERWOOD

0630 SPRING LAKE-G11
0650 STEDMAN-G6

0660 WADE-G7

0670 WESTAREA-G2

0680 HOPE MILLS #1A-G8
0690 HOPE MILLS #4-G10
0700 CUMBERLAND #1A-G8
0710 CUMBERLAND #4-G8
0720 EASTOVER #1

0730 EASTOVER #2

0740 STONEY POINT #1-G10
0750 STONEY POINT #2-G10
0751 ONE STOP 100

0752 ONE STOP 100 A
0753 ONE STOP 100 B
0754 ONE STOP 100 C
0755 ONE STOP 100 D
0756 ABSENTEE BY MAIL
0757 PROVISIONAL

0758 CURBSIDE

1

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC

PRIMARY ELECTION
MAY 6, 2008
STATISTICS

TOTAL PERCENT
87,723
62,715

1248
1852
5335
3328

1030 .

5388

3060 .
2599 .

1776
3348
2491
1632

2302 .

3381
0

0
0
0.
0.
0
0
0

. 370 29

. 639 34.
1367 25.
1071 32.
372 36.
1705 31.
799 26.
726 27.
. 533 30.
1155 34.
1055 42.
. 606 37.
739 32.
1019 30.

0

.65
50
62
18
12
64
11
93
01
50
35
13
10
14

. 229 ...
26 . . .
2. ..
78 ...
. 629 . ..
. 881 . ..
R

03 = VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
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TOTAL PERCENT
33.41




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC OFFICIAL
PRIMARY ELECTION

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM MAY 6, 2008 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0003
DEMOCRATIC
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

DEM - US PRESIDENT

Seats: 1

01 = Hillary Clinton 16,268 31.82 03 = Barack Obama 33,770  66.05

02 = Mike Gravel 373 .73 04 = No Preference 716 1.40

01 02 03 04

0010 ARRAN HILLS 197 2 701 6
0020 ALDERMAN 450 12 477 18
0030 AUMAN-G5 288 4 1091 6
0040 BEAVER DAM-Gé6 214 9 138 14
0060 BLACK RIVER-G7 177 2 118 5
0070 BRENTWOOD-GS5 159 5 471 12
0080 CROSS CREEK #01 124 4 552 0
0090 CROSS CREEK #02-G1 208 4 389 6
0100 CROSS CREEK #03 83 0 195 2
0110 CROSS CREEK #04 170 2 171 6
0120 CROSS CREEK #05 108 3 621 3
0130 CROSS CREEK #06 203 6 116 9
0140 CROSS CREEK #07 201 8 119 14
0150 CROSS CREEK #08 242 11 196 13
0160 CROSS CREEK #09-G2 374 7 981 9
0170 CROSS CREEK #10 119 5 220 10
0180 CROSS CREEK #11-G3 165 3 94 7
0190 CROSS CREEK #12 327 10 153 20
0200 CROSS CREEK #13 43 2 533 0
0210 CROSS CREEK #14 430 11 305 26
0220 CROSS CREEK #15 466 9 283 18
0230 CROSS CREEK #16 105 4 1083 1
0240 CROSS CREEK #17 129 5 870 3
0250 CROSS CREEK #18 257 10 184 14
0260 CROSS CREEK #19 34 0 350 1
0270 CROSS CREEK #20-G4 340 4 165 20
0280 CROSS CREEK #21 307 7 675 15
0290 CROSS CREEK #22-G2 348 9 700 31
0300 CROSS CREEK #23-G2 439 18 856 24
0310 CROSS CREEK #24 116 1 158 4
0320 CROSS CREEK #25 152 0 373 4
0330 CROSS CREEK #26 176 0 890 3
0340 CROSS CREEK #27 181 2 699 1
0350 CROSS CREEK #28-G5 238 3 1546 9
0360 CROSS CREEK #29 203 1 486 9
0370 CROSS CREEK #30-G4 195 1 219 10
0380 CROSS CREEK #31 235 6 289 12
0390 CROSS CREEK #32 59 0 347 3
0400 CROSS CREEK #33 182 6 512 9
0410 CROSS CREEK #34 278 6 249 17
0420 CEDAR CREEK-G6 227 7 345 19
0430 CLIFFDALE WEST 225 6 1386 4
0450 CUMBERLAND #2 262 2 277 17
0460 CUMBERLAND #3-G8 168 4 325 9
0490 HOPE MILLS #2-G9 435 10 756 16
0500 HOPE MILLS #3-G9 337 4 295 5
0510 JUDSON-VANDER-G1 358 12 451 15
0520 LINDEN 349 6 349 19
0530 LONGHILL-G2 257 8 644 9
0540 LAKE RIM 108 4 930 3
0550 MANCHESTER-G11 63 3 264 5
0560 MONTIBELLO 76 1 467 4
0570 MORGANTON RD #2 215 2 550 7



-1

NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM

DEM - US PRESIDENT
Seats: 1
01 = Hillary Clinton
02 = Mike Gravel

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0580 PEARCES MILL #2-G3
0590 PEARCES MILL #3-G3
0600 PEARCES MILL #4-G4
0620 SHERWOOD

0630 SPRING LAKE-G11
0650 STEDMAN-G6

0660 WADE-G7

0670 WESTAREA-G2

0680 HOPE MILLS #1A-G8
0690 HOPE MILLS #4-G10
0700 CUMBERLAND #1A-G8
0710 CUMBERLAND #4-G8
0720 EASTOVER #1

0730 EASTOVER #2

0740 STONEY POINT #1-G10
0750 STONEY POINT #2-G10
0751 ONE STOP 100

0752 ONE STOP 100 A
0753 ONE STOP 100 8
0754 ONE STOP 100 C
0755 ONE STOP 100 D
0756 ABSENTEE BY MAIL
0757 PROVISIONAL

0758 CURBSIDE

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC

PRIMARY ELECTION
MAY 6, 2008
DEMOCRATIC

VOTES  PERCENT

16,268 31.82
373 .73

379 11 836 11
200 3 194 11
90 1 233 1
210 10 265 7
221 4 990 12
469 9 292 23
195 4 78 14
241 9 1294 9
265 7 323 10
239 9 301 14
117 3 304 2
230 2 714 9
480 11 298 22
185 3 29 6
269 8 233 15
309 2 418 10
0 0 0 0
60 1 146 5
13 0 9 1
12 0 16 0
15 0 60 0
130 4 298 5
137 1 564 3
0 0 0 0

N

Barack Obama
No Preference

OFFICIAL

REPORT -EL52 PAGE 0004

VOTES PERCENT

33,770 66.05
716 1.40




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC
PRIMARY ELECTION

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM MAY 6, 2008
DEMOCRATIC

VOTES PERCENT
DEM - US SENATE

Seats: 1

01 = Kay Hagan 23,483 54.42

02 = Duskin C. Lassiter 2,962 6.86 04 = Howard Staley

03 = Jim Neal 4,718 10.93 05 = Marcus W. Williams

01 02 03 04 05

0010 ARRAN HILLS 398 61 83 54 192
0020 ALDERMAN 457 63 127 33 138
0030 AUMAN-G5 590 81 124 69 305
0040 BEAVER DAM-G6 181 19 50 14 43
0060 BLACK RIVER-G7 167 12 30 15 38
0070 BRENTWOOD-G5 281 45 65 32 126
0080 CROSS CREEK #01 252 43 62 38 139
0090 CROSS CREEK #02-G1 286 43 41 37 113
0100 CROSS CREEK #03 126 21 25 18 54
0110 CROSS CREEK #04 190 18 38 5 26
0120 CROSS CREEK #05 280 39 51 39 192
0130 CROSS CREEK #06 167 30 35 12 29
0140 CROSS CREEK #07 179 8 40 15 17
0150 CROSS CREEK #08 249 13 63 17 34
0160 CROSS CREEK #09-G2 620 72 144 69 278
0170 CROSS CREEK #10 170 23 30 17 53
0180 CROSS CREEK #11-G3 150 20 22 9 27
0190 CROSS CREEK #12 277 17 60 8 31
0200 CROSS CREEK #13 182 37 63 50 163
0210 CROSS CREEK #14 388 48 68 32 65
0220 CROSS CREEK #15 406 32 83 30 49
0230 CROSS CREEK #16 460 76 79 54 268
0240 CROSS CREEK #17 392 55 98 71 263
0250 CROSS CREEK #18 231 20 56 20 36
0260 CROSS CREEK #19 123 30 31 26 104
0270 CROSS CREEK #20-G4 303 32 50 28 39
0280 CROSS CREEK #21 480 55 87 52 193
0290 CROSS CREEK #22-G2 493 68 100 48 223
0300 CROSS CREEK #23-G2 664 63 141 66 203
0310 CROSS CREEK #24 139 13 33 12 36
0320 CROSS CREEK #25 239 38 42 21 94
0330 CROSS CREEK #26 459 56 86 62 246
0340 CROSS CREEK #27 368 49 73 52 208
0350 CROSS CREEK #28-Gb 754 99 122 112 429
0360 CROSS CREEK #29 323 37 59 38 137
0370 CROSS CREEK #30-G4 218 29 35 19 64
0380 CROSS CREEK #31 270 35 53 30 75
0390 CROSS CREEK #32 172 24 25 21 100
0400 CROSS CREEK #33 343 54 61 25 132
0410 CROSS CREEK #34 292 19 56 21 46
0420 CEDAR CREEK-G6 299 39 64 32 97
0430 CLIFFDALE WEST 656 78 132 9% 425
0450 CUMBERLAND #2 274 43 54 29 91
0460 CUMBERLAND #3-G8 259 31 35 26 99
0490 HOPE MILLS #2-G9 578 84 107 62 211
0500 HOPE MILLS #3-G9 312 51 65 27 81
0510 JUDSON-VANDER-G1 394 61 70 57 128
0520 LINDEN 368 51 76 38 98
0530 LONGHILL-G2 441 44 92 44 162
0540 LAKE RIM 453 56 74 69 238
0550 MANCHESTER-G11 145 14 31 13 66
0560 MONTIBELLO 220 37 48 30 133

0570 MORGANTON RD #2 B4 41 77 34 153

OFFICIAL
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VOTES PERCENT

2,641 6.12
9,348 21.66



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM

DEM - US SENATE
Seats: 1
01 = Kay Hagan
02 = Duskin C. Lassiter
03 = Jim Neal

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0580 PEARCES MILL #2-G3
0590 PEARCES MILL #3-G3
0600 PEARCES MILL #4-G4
0620 SHERWOOD

0630 SPRING LAKE-G11
0650 STEDMAN-G6

0660 WADE-G7

0670 WESTAREA-G2

0680 HOPE MILLS #1A-G8
0690 HOPE MILLS #4-G10
0700 CUMBERLAND #1A-G8
0710 CUMBERLAND #4-G8
0720 EASTOVER #1

0730 EASTOVER #2

0740 STONEY PQINT #1-G10
0750 STONEY POINT #2-G10
0751 ONE STOP 100

0752 ONE STOP 100 A
0753 ONE STOP 100 B
0754 ONE STOP 100 C
0755 ONE STOP 100 D
0756 ABSENTEE BY MAIL
0757 PROVISIONAL

0758 CURBSIDE

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC

PRIMARY ELECTION
MAY 6, 2008
DEMOCRATIC

VOTES PERCENT

23,483 54.42
2,962 6.86
4,718 10.93

406 64 111 49 204

326 41 85 31 126

197 16 42 21 102
248 43 51 5 179
0 0 0 0 0

04 = Howard Staley
05 = Marcus W. Williams

OFFICIAL

REPORT -EL52 PAGE 0006

VOTES  PERCENT

2,641 6.12
9,348 21.66




LRI}

NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM

DEM - NC GOVERNOR
Seats: 1
01
02

Dennis Nielse

0010 ARRAN HILLS
0020 ALDERMAN

0030 AUMAN-G5

0040 BEAVER DAM-G6 -
0060 BLACK RIVER-G7
0070 BRENTWOOD-G5
0080 CROSS CREEK #01
0090 CROSS CREEK #02-
0100 CROSS CREEK #03
0110 CROSS CREEK #04
0120 CROSS CREEK #05
01306 CROSS CREEK #06
0140 CROSS CREEK #07
0150 CROSS CREEK #08

Richard H. Moore

n

G1

0160 CROSS CREEK #09-G2

0170 CROSS CREEK #10

0180 CROSS CREEK #11-G3

0190 CROSS CREEK #12
0200 CROSS CREEK #13
0210 CROSS CREEK #14
0220 CROSS CREEK #15
0230 CROSS CREEK #16
0240 CROSS CREEK #17
0250 CROSS CREEK #18
0260 CROSS CREEK #19
0270 CROSS CREEK #20-
0280 CROSS CREEK #21
0290 CROSS CREEK #22-
0300 CROSS CREEK #23-
0310 CROSS CREEK #24
0320 CROSS CREEK #25
0330 CROSS CREEK #26
0340 CROSS CREEK #27
0350 CROSS CREEK #28-
0360 CROSS CREEK #29
0370 CROSS CREEK #30-
0380 CROSS CREEK #31
0390 CROSS CREEK #32
0400 CROSS CREEK #33
0410 CROSS CREEK #34
0420 CEDAR CREEK-G6
0430 CLIFFDALE WEST
0450 CUMBERLAND #2
0460 CUMBERLAND #3-G8
0490 HOPE MILLS #2-G9
0500 HOPE MILLS #3-G9
0510 JUDSON-VANDER-G1
0520 LINDEN

0530 LONGHILL-G2

0540 LAKE RIM

0550 MANCHESTER-G11
0560 MONTIBELLO

0570 MORGANTON RD #2
0580 PEARCES MILL #2-

G4

G2
G2

G5

G4

G3

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC
PRIMARY ELECTION

MAY 6, 2008
DEMOCRATIC

VOTES PERCENT

17,503  35.63
2,164 4.40

03 = Bev Perdue

OFFICIAL

REPORT -EL52 PAGE 0007

VOTES PERCENT

29,461 59.97



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM

DEM -

NC GOVERNOR

Seats: 1
01 = Richard H. Moore
02 = Dennis Nielsen

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0590
0600
0620
0630
0650
0660
0670
0680
0690
0700
0710
0720
0730
0740
0750
0751
0752
0753
0754
0755
0756
0757
0758

PEARCES MILL #3-G3
PEARCES MILL #4-G4
SHERWOOD

SPRING LAKE-G11
STEDMAN-G6

WADE -G7
WESTAREA-G2

HOPE MILLS #1A-G8
HOPE MILLS #4-G10
CUMBERLAND #1A-G8
CUMBERLAND #4-G8
EASTOVER #1
EASTOVER #2

STONEY POINT #1-G10
STONEY POINT #2-G10
ONE STOP 100

ONE STOP 100 A

ONE STOP 100 B

ONE STOP 100 C

ONE STOP 100 D
ABSENTEE BY MAIL
PROVISIONAL
CLRBSIDE

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC OFFICIAL

PRIMARY ELECTION

MAY 6, 2008 REPORT -EL52 PAGE 0008
DEMOCRATIC

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

17,503 35.63
2,164 4.40 03 = Bev Perdue 29,461 59.97




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM

DEM - NC LT GOVERNOR
Seats: 1

01 = Walter H. Dalton
02 = Hampton Dellinger

0010 ARRAN HILLS
0020 ALDERMAN

0030 AUMAN-GS

0040 BEAVER DAM-G6
0060 BLACK RIVER-G7
0070 BRENTWOOD-G5
0080 CROSS CREEK #01
0090 CROSS CREEK #02-
0100 CROSS CREEK #03
0110 CROSS CREEK #04
0120 CROSS CREEK #05
0130 CROSS CREEK #06
0140 CROSS CREEK #07
0150 CROSS CREEK #08
0160 CROSS CREEK #09-
0170 CROSS CREEK #10
0180 CROSS CREEK #11
0190 CROSS CREEK #12
0200 CROSS CREEK #13
0210 CROSS CREEK #14
0220 CROSS CREEK #15
0230 CROSS CREEK #16
0240 CROSS CREEK #17
0250 CROSS CREEK #18
0260 CROSS CREEK #19
0270 CROSS CREEK #20-
0280 CROSS CREEK #21
0290 CROSS CREEK #22-
0300 CROSS CREEK #23-
0310 CROSS CREEK #24
0320 CROSS CREEK #25
0330 CROSS CREEK #26
0340 CROSS CREEK #27
0350 CROSS CREEK #28-
0360 CROSS CREEK #29
0370 CROSS CREEK #30-
0380 CROSS CREEK #31
0390 CROSS CREEK #32
0400 CROSS CREEK #33
0410 CROSS CREEK #34
0420 CEDAR CREEK-G6
0430 CLIFFDALE WEST
0450 CUMBERLAND #2
0460 CLIMBERLAND #3-G8
0490 HOPE MILLS #2-G9
0500 HOPE MILLS #3-G9
0510 JUDSON-VANDER-G1
0520 LINDEN

0530 LONGHILL-G2

0540 LAKE RIM

0550 MANCHESTER-G11
0560 MONTIBELLO

0570 MORGANTON RD #2
0580 PEARCES MILL #2-

Gl

G2

-G3

G4

G2
G2

G5

G4

G3

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC
PRIMARY ELECTION

MAY 6, 2008
DEMOCRATIC

VOTES  PERCENT

22,211 50.33 03
13,158 29.81 04

138
384

94

49
136
167
199
207
476
261
136
103
145
286
288
329

72
129
302
195
445
168
101
146
103
205
141
173
393
135
114
280
149
229
187
234
270

62
138
182
290

03 04
124 44
105 39
163 66

26 22

18 17

88 30

a1 32

67 29
41 6

35 17

86 41

31 15

22 25

38 35
165 71

35 17
49 18

41 23

75 21

70 28

63 30

87 31
139 35

3 26

65 25

48 26
139 48
155 o1
184 74

27 22

59 33
124 54
143 35
234 57
100 41

46 21

77 26

59 12

80 32

50 36

64 37
246 74

95 26

90 26
153 70

85 22

88 35

84 45
115 45
154 40

58 10

87 23
100 36
193 57

Pat Smathers

OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0009

VOTES  PERCENT

6.360 14.41
2,405 5.45



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM

DEM - NC LT GOVERNOR
Seats: 1
01 = Walter H. Dalton
02 = Hampton Dellinger

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0590 PEARCES MILL #3-G3
0600 PEARCES MILL #4-G4
0620 SHERWOOD

0630 SPRING LAKE-G11
0650 STEDMAN-G6

0660 WADE-G7

0670 WESTAREA-G2

0680 HOPE MILLS #1A-G8
0690 HOPE MILLS #4-G10
0700 CUMBERLAND #1A-G8
0710 CUMBERLAND #4-G8
0720 EASTOVER #1

0730 EASTOVER #2

0740 STONEY POINT #1-G10
0750 STONEY POINT #2-G10
0751 ONE STOP 100

0752 ONE STOP 100 A
0753 ONE STOP 100 B
0754 ONE STOP 100 C
0755 ONE STOP 100 D
0756 ABSENTEE BY MAIL
0757 PROVISIONAL

0758 CURBSIDE

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC
PRIMARY ELECTION

MAY 6, 2008
DEMOCRATIC

VOTES PERCENT

22,211  50.33 03

123
189
0

13,158 29.81 04 = Dan Besse
03 04
46 17
50 23
45 32

144 46
59 26
30 5

235 69
75 35
76 28
67 18

137 45
77 35
46 21
65 21

104 32

0 0
21 10
1 6
0 2
7 0
72 37
111 40
0 0

Pat Smathers

OFFICIAL
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VOTES PERCENT

6,360 14.41
2,405 5.45




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC OFFICIAL
PRIMARY ELECTION

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM MAY 6, 2008 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0011
DEMOCRATIC

VOTES PERCENT
DEM - NC AUDITOR

Seats: 1
01 = Beth A. Wood 27,360 65.14
02 = Fred Aikens 14,643 34.86

01 02
0010 ARRAN HILLS 517 248
0020 ALDERMAN 525 266
0030 AUMAN-G5 709 418
0040 BEAVER DAM-G6 172 122
0060 BLACK RIVER-G7 156 79
0070 BRENTWOQD-G5 35 183
0080 CROSS CREEK #01 324 205
0090 CROSS CREEK #02-G1 302 215
0100 CROSS CREEK #03 156 79
0110 CROSS CREEK #04 176 70
0120 CROSS CREEK #05 356 237
0130 CROSS CREEK #06 184 71
0140 CROSS CREEK #07 173 64
0150 CROSS CREEK #08 209 130
0160 CROSS CREEK #09-G2 729 437
0170 CROSS CREEK #10 183 98
0180 CROSS CREEK #11-G3 164 67
0190 CROSS CREEK #12 229 114
0200 CROSS CREEK #13 275 222
0210 CROSS CREEK #14 357 186
0220 CROSS CREEK #15 406 162
0230 CROSS CREEK #16 506 441
0240 CROSS CREEK #17 506 365
0250 CROSS CREEK #18 226 117
0260 CROSS CREEK #19 184 132
0270 CROSS CREEK #20-G4 323 121
0280 CROSS CREEK #21 b5 277
0290 CROSS CREEK #22-G2 607 302
0300 CROSS CREEK #23-G2 705 398
0310 CROSS CREEK #24 175 55
0320 CROSS CREEK #25 287 131
0330 CROSS CREEK #26 551 354
0340 CROSS CREEK #27 474 257
0350 CROSS CREEK #28-G5 937 519
0360 CROSS CREEK #29 397 192
0370 CROSS CREEK #30-G4 247 106
0380 CROSS CREEK #31 332 133
0390 CROSS CREEK #32 227 107
0400 CROSS CREEK #33 407 198
0410 CROSS CREEK #34 277 120
0420 CEDAR CREEK-G6 347 177
0430 CLIFFDALE WEST 845 501
0450 CUMBERLAND #2 338 148
0460 CUMBERLAND #3-G8 309 126
0490 HOPE MILLS #2-G9 703 316
0500 HOPE MILLS #3-G9 372 153
0510 JUDSON-VANDER-G1 437 236
0520 LINDEN 401 220
0530 LONGHILL-G2 477 291
0540 LAKE RIM 581 302
0550 MANCHESTER-G11 169 90
0560 MONTIBELLO 317 149
0570 MORGANTON RD #2 403 244

0580 PEARCES MILL #2-G3 748 335



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM

DEM - NC AUDITOR
Seats: 1
01 = Beth A. Wood
02 = Fred Aikens

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0590 PEARCES MILL #3-G3
0600 PEARCES MILL #4-G4
0620 SHERWOOD

0630 SPRING LAKE-G11
0650 STEDMAN-G6

0660 WADE-G7

0670 WESTAREA-G2

0680 HOPE MILLS #1A-G8
0690 HOPE MILLS #4-G10
0700 CUMBERLAND #1A-G8
0710 CUMBERLAND #4-G8
0720 EASTOVER #1

0730 EASTOVER #2

0740 STONEY POINT #1-G10
0750 STONEY POINT #2-G10
0751 ONE STOP 100

0752 ONE STOP 100 A
0753 ONE STOP 100 B
0754 ONE STOP 100 C
0755 ONE STOP 100 D
0756 ABSENTEE BY MAIL
0757 PROVISIONAL

0758 CURBSIDE

221
380
0

138
170

71

14
144
212

0

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC
PRIMARY ELECTION

MAY 6, 2008
DEMOCRATIC

VOTES  PERCENT

27,360
14,643

65.14
34.86
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC OFFICIAL
PRIMARY ELECTION

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM MAY 6, 2008 REPORT -EL52 PAGE 0013
DEMOCRATIC

VOTES PERCENT
DEM - NC COMM INS

Seats: 1
01 = Wayne Goodwin 21,017 50.76
02 = David C. Smith 20,385 49.24
01 02
0010 ARRAN HILLS 399 350
0020 ALDERMAN 382 3%
0030 ALMAN-G5 566 547
0040 BEAVER DAM-G6 116 183
0060 BLACK RIVER-G7 127 115
0070 BRENTWOOD-G5 271 255
0080 CROSS CREEK #01 259 265
0090 CROSS CREEK #02-G1 252 260
0100 CROSS CREEK #03 126 106
0110 CROSS CREEK #04 129 112
0120 CROSS CREEK #05 299 298
0130 CROSS CREEK #06 134 120
0140 CROSS CREEK #07 134 106
0150 CROSS CREEK #08 184 160
0160 CROSS CREEK #09-G2 581 566
0170 CROSS CREEK #10 126 157
0180 CROSS CREEK #11-G3 102 119
0190 CROSS CREEK #12 161 187
0200 CROSS CREEK #13 225 258
0210 CROSS CREEK #14 275 253
0220 CROSS CREEK #15 262 290
0230 CROSS CREEK #16 447 454
0240 CROSS CREEK #17 419 44]
0250 CROSS CREEK #18 153 178
0260 CROSS CREEK #19 140 170
0270 CROSS CREEK #20-G4 204 231
0280 CROSS CREEK #21 438 379
0290 CROSS CREEK #22-G2 478 422
0300 CROSS CREEK #23-G2 552 524
0310 CROSS CREEK #24 102 126
0320 CROSS CREEK #25 205 203
0330 CROSS CREEK #26 439 444
0340 CROSS CREEK #27 402 328
0350 CROSS CREEK #28-G5 759 695
0360 CROSS CREEK #29 288 293
0370 CROSS CREEK #30-G4 189 169
0380 CROSS CREEK #31 224 220
0390 CROSS CREEK #32 172 166
0400 CROSS CREEK #33 297 284
0410 CROSS CREEK #34 194 203
0420 CEDAR CREEK-G6 243 286
0430 CLIFFDALE WEST 685 656
0450 CUMBERLAND #2 245 239
0460 CUMBERLAND #3-G8 246 188
0490 HOPE MILLS #2-G9 509 494
0500 HOPE MILLS #3-G9 268 259
0510 JUDSON-VANDER-G1 321 343
0520 LINDEN 334 280
0530 LONGHILL-G2 365 384
0540 LAKE RIM 460 412
0550 MANCHESTER-G11 140 117
0560 MONTIBELLO 287 182
0570 MORGANTON RD #2 307 316

0580 PEARCES MILL #2-G3 545 519



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM

DEM - NC COMM INS
Seats: 1
01 = Wayne Goodwin
02 = David C. Smith

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0590 PEARCES MILL #3-G3
0600 PEARCES MILL #4-G4
0620 SHERWOOD

0630 SPRING LAKE-G11
0650 STEDMAN-G6

0660 WADE -G7

0670 WESTAREA-G2

0680 HOPE MILLS #1A-G8
0690 HOPE MILLS #4-G10
0700 CUMBERLAND #1A-G8
0710 CUMBERLAND #4-G8
0720 EASTOVER #1

0730 EASTOVER #2

0740 STONEY POINT #1-G10
0750 STONEY POINT #2-G10
0751 ONE STOP 100

0752 ONE STOP 100 A
0753 ONE STOP 100 B
0754 ONE STOP 100 C
0755 ONE STOP 100 D
0756 ABSENTEE BY MAIL
0757 PROVISIONAL

0758 CURBSIDE

168
275
0

CUMBERLAND COUNTY. NC
PRIMARY ELECTION

MAY 6, 2008
DEMOCRATIC

VOTES PERCENT

21,017
20,385

50.76
49 .24
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM

DEM -

NC COMM LAB

Seats: 1

01 = Mary Fant Donnan

02 = Ty Richardson

0010
0020
0030
0040
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0260
0270
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0450
0460
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540
0550
0560
0570
0580

ARRAN HILLS
ALDERMAN
AUMAN-G5

BEAVER DAM-G6
BLACK RIVER-G7
BRENTW0OD - G5
CROSS CREEK #01
CROSS CREEK #02-
CROSS CREEK #03
CROSS CREEK #04
CROSS CREEK #05
CROSS CREEK #06
CROSS CREEK #07
CROSS CREEK #08
CROSS CREEK #09-
CROSS CREEK #10
CROSS CREEK #11
CROSS CREEK #12
CROSS CREEK #13
CROSS CREEK #14
CROSS CREEK #15
CROSS CREEK #16
CROSS CREEK #17
CROSS CREEK #18
CROSS CREEK #19

Gl

G2

-G3

CROSS CREEK #20-G4

CROSS CREEK #21
CROSS CREEK #22-
CROSS CREEK #23-
CROSS CREEK #24
CROSS CREEK #25
CROSS CREEK #26
CROSS CREEK #27
CROSS CREEK #28-
CROSS CREEK #29
CROSS CREEK #30-
CROSS CREEK #31
CROSS CREEK #32
CROSS CREEK #33
CROSS CREEK #34
CEDAR CREEK-G6
CLIFFDALE WEST
CUMBERLAND #2
CUMBERLAND #3-G8
HOPE MILLS #2-G9
HOPE MILLS #3-G9
JUDSON-VANDER-G1
LINDEN
LONGHILL-G2

LAKE RIM
MANCHESTER-G11
MONTIBELLO
MORGANTON RD #2
PEARCES MILL #2-

G2
G2

G5

G4

G3

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC
PRIMARY ELECTION

MAY 6, 2008
DEMOCRATIC

VOTES  PERCENT

Robin Anderson
John C. Brooks

10,365 25.32 03
12,684 30.98 04

289

120
133
229
200

80

66
101
212
230
275

62
123
234
182
363
129
117
135

93
168
100
106
288
132
118
253
114
155
165
182
212

63
125
159
286

186
455
143
137
353
160
216
182
233
302

94
156
220
359

03 04
178 128
155 229
289 188

55 84

32 81
118 105
102 107

97 151

42 44

49 63
111 100

62 46

35 63

49 147
263 250

63 61

35 41

56 139
113 117
109 169
113 158
224 186
204 164

52 112

64 67
100 102
183 16l
206 179
225 237

59 43

84 59
211 140
178 113
360 243
157 89

77 63
107 87

72 62
141 103

98 105
106 116
368 216
114 94

99 79
215 194
120 115
138 151
126 141
177 154
227 124

60 40
108 60
143 102
247 181

OFFICIAL
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VOTES PERCENT

9,275 22.66
8,615 21.04



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM

DEM - NC COMM LAB
Seats: 1
01 = Mary Fant Donnan
02 = Ty Richardson

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0590 PEARCES MILL #3-G3
0600 PEARCES MILL #4-G4
0620 SHERWOOD

0630 SPRING LAKE-G11
0650 STEDMAN-G6

0660 WADE-G7

0670 WESTAREA-G?

0680 HOPE MILLS #1A-G8
0690 HOPE MILLS #4-G10
0700 CUMBERLAND #1A-G8
0710 CUMBERLAND #4-G8
0720 EASTOVER #1

0730 EASTOVER #2

0740 STONEY POINT #1-G10
0750 STONEY POINT #2-G10
0751 ONE STOP 100

0752 ONE STOP 100 A
0753 ONE STOP 100 B
0754 ONE STOP 100 C
0755 ONE STOP 100 D
0756 ABSENTEE BY MAIL
0757 PROVISIONAL

0758 CURBSIDE

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC
PRIMARY ELECTION

MAY 6, 2008
DEMOCRATIC

VOTES PERCENT

10,365 25.32 03 = Robin Anderson
12,684 30.98 04 = John C. Brooks

100
142
0

03 04
62 86
79 44
79 88
201 321
122 153
46 57
312 234
117 101
116 83
90 45
194 139
88 185
a3 95
94 107
137 108
0 0
33 50
7 5

3 7
15 8
89 55
132 91
0 0

OFFICIAL
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VOTES PERCENT

9,275 22.66
8,615 21.04




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC OFFICIAL
PRIMARY ELECTION

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM MAY 6, 2008 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0017
DEMOCRATIC

VOTES PERCENT
DEM - NC SUP PUB INST

Seats: 1
01 = Eddie Davis 21,107 50.16
02 = June St. Clair Atkinson 20,973 49.84
01 02
0010 ARRAN HILLS 397 368
0020 ALDERMAN 417 369
0030 AUMAN-G5 575 558
0040 BEAVER DAM-G6 199 104
0060 BLACK RIVER-G7 135 102
0070 BRENTWOOD-G5 274 273
0080 CROSS CREEK #01 294 233
0090 CROSS CREEK #02-G1 240 272
0100 CROSS CREEK #03 110 126
0110 CROSS CREEK #04 94 166
0120 CROSS CREEK #05 306 272
0130 CROSS CREEK #06 102 157
0140 CROSS CREEK #07 81 159
0150 CROSS CREEK #08 119 234
0160 CROSS CREEK #09-G2 600 573
0170 CROSS CREEK #10 144 138
0180 CROSS CREEK #11-G3 113 109
0190 CROSS CREEK #12 102 266
0200 CROSS CREEK #13 280 205
0210 CROSS CREEK #14 207 353
0220 CROSS CREEK #15 231 363
0230 CROSS CREEK #16 532 433
0240 CROSS CREEK #17 454 407
0250 CROSS CREEK #18 154 199
0260 CROSS CREEK #19 187 128
0270 CROSS CREEK #20-G4 199 240
0280 CROSS CREEK #21 413 431
0290 CROSS CREEK #22-G2 437 458
0300 CROSS CREEK #23-G2 528 591
0310 CROSS CREEK #24 92 133
0320 CROSS CREEK #25 182 228
0330 CROSS CREEK #26 505 403
0340 CROSS CREEK #27 370 369
0350 CROSS CREEK #28-G5 800 658
0360 CROSS CREEK #29 305 280
0370 CROSS CREEK #30-G4 164 189
0380 CROSS CREEK #31 215 237
0390 CROSS CREEK #32 164 170
0400 CROSS CREEK #33 297 297
0410 CROSS CREEK #34 163 263
0420 CEDAR CREEK-G6 299 223
0430 CLIFFDALE WEST 703 648
0450 CUMBERLAND #2 233 259
0460 CUMBERLAND #3-G8 230 212
0490 HOPE MILLS #2-G9 558 460
0500 HOPE MILLS #3-G9 253 268
0510 JUDSON-VANDER-G1 327 361
0520 LINDEN 304 322
0530 LONGHILL-G2 399 364
0540 LAKE RIM 461 403
0550 MANCHESTER-G11 113 144
0560 MONTIBELLO 265 202
0570 MORGANTON RD #2 326 310

0580 PEARCES MILL #2-G3 568 511



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM

DEM - NC SUP PUB INST
Seats: 1
01 = Eddie Davis
02 = June St. Clair Atkinson

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0590 PEARCES MILL #3-G3
0600 PEARCES MILL #4-G4
0620 SHERWOOD

0630 SPRING LAKE-G11
0650 STEDMAN-G6

0660 WADE-G7

0670 WESTAREA-G2

0680 HOPE MILLS #1A-G8
0690 HOPE MILLS #4-G10
0700 CUMBERLAND #1A-G8
0710 CUMBERLAND #4-G8
0720 EASTOVER #1

0730 EASTOVER #2

0740 STONEY POINT #1-G10
0750 STONEY POINT #2-G10
0751 ONE STOP 100

0752 ONE STOP 100 A
0753 ONE STOP 100 B
0754 ONE STOP 100 C
0755 ONE STOP 100 D
0756 ABSENTEE BY MAIL
0757 PROVISIONAL

0758 CURBSIDE

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC
PRIMARY ELECTION

MAY 6, 2008
DEMOCRATIC

VOTES PERCENT

21,107 50.16
20,973 49.84
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM

DEM -

NC TREAS

Seats: 1
01 = Janet Cowell
02 = Michael Weisel

0010
0020
0030
0040
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0260
0270
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0450
0460
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540
0550
0560
0570
0580

ARRAN HILLS
ALDERMAN
AUMAN-G5
BEAVER DAM-G6
BLACK RIVER-G7
BRENTWOOD-G5
CROSS CREEK #01
CROSS CREEK #02-
CROSS CREEK #03
CROSS CREEK #04
CROSS CREEK #05
CROSS CREEK #06
CROSS CREEK #07
CROSS CREEK #08

Gl

CROSS CREEK #09-G2

CROSS CREEK #10

CROSS CREEK #11-G3

CROSS CREEK #12
CROSS CREEK #13
CROSS CREEK #14
CROSS CREEK #15
CROSS CREEK #16
CROSS CREEK #17
CROSS CREEK #18
CROSS CREEK #19

CROSS CREEK #20-G4

CROSS CREEK #21

CROSS CREEK #22-G2

CROSS CREEK #23-G2

CROSS CREEK #24
CROSS CREEK #25
CROSS CREEK #26
CROSS CREEK #27

CROSS CREEK #28-G5

CROSS CREEK #29

CROSS CREEK #30-G4

CROSS CREEK #31
CROSS CREEK #32
CROSS CREEK #33
CROSS CREEK #34
CEDAR CREEK-G6
CLIFFDALE WEST
CUMBERLAND #2
CUMBERLAND #3-G8
HOPE MILLS #2-G9
HOPE MILLS #3-G9
JUDSON- VANDER - G1
LINDEN
LONGHILL-G2

LAKE RIM
MANCHESTER-G11
MONTIBELLO
MORGANTON RD #2

PEARCES MILL #2-G3

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC
PRIMARY ELECTION

MAY 6, 2008
DEMOCRATIC

VOTES PERCENT

19.060 44.98

8,412 19.85 03 = David Young

147
123
187
169
95
53
108
171
172
193
48
85
172
128
289
113
73
109
57
108
95
99
285
115
81
198
114
120
125
144
161
45
83
125
213

215

457

146
198
183
178
368
314
119
118
133
289
328
408

58
141
343
230
538
198
117
128
123
209
126
217
462
169
162
350
162
239
226
281
303

89
206
234
362

OFFICIAL
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VOTES PERCENT

14,902 35.17



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM

DEM -

NC TREAS

Seats: 1
01 = Janet Cowell
02 = Michael Weisel

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0590
0600
0620
0630
0650
0660
0670
0680
0690
0700
0710
0720
0730
0740
0750
0751
0752
0753
0754
0755
0756
0757
0758

PEARCES MILL #3-G3
PEARCES MILL #4-G4
SHERWOOD

SPRING LAKE-G11
STEDMAN-G6

WADE - G7
WESTAREA-G2

HOPE MILLS #1A-G8
HOPE MILLS #4-G10
CUMBERLAND #1A-G8
CUMBERLAND #4-G8
EASTOVER #1
EASTOVER #2

STONEY POINT #1-G10
STONEY POINT #2-G10
ONE STOP 100

ONE STOP 100 A

ONE STOP 100 B

ONE STOP 100 C

ONE STOP 100 D
ABSENTEE 8Y MAIL
PROVISIONAL
CURBSIDE

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC OFFICIAL

PRIMARY ELECTION

MAY 6, 2008 REPORT -EL52 PAGE 0020
DEMOCRATIC

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

19,060 44.98
8,412 19.85 03 = David Young 14,902 35.17

192
284

147
111
75
85
126

17

65
93
0

104
204




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC OFFICIAL
PRIMARY ELECTION

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM MAY 6. 2008 REPORT -EL52 PAGE 0021
DEMOCRATIC

VOTES PERCENT
DEM - NC SENATE 21 21ST SENATE

Seats: 1
01 = Larry Shaw 19,274 81.07
02 = Eronomy (Mohammed) Smith 4,501 18.93
01 02
0030 AUMAN-G5 988 236
0070 BRENTWOOD-G5 24 27
0100 CROSS CREEK #03 177 73
0110 CROSS CREEK #04 236 44
0120 CROSS CREEK #05 534 121
0130 CROSS CREEK #06 251 38
0140 CROSS CREEK #07 242 36
0160 CROSS CREEK #09-G2 1078 177
0200 CROSS CREEK #13 423 105
0210 CROSS CREEK #14 525 85
0230 CROSS CREEK #16 982 146
0240 CROSS CREEK #17 803 141
0260 CROSS CREEK #19 297 56
0280 CROSS CREEK #21 699 193
0290 CROSS CREEK #22-G2 816 147
0300 CROSS CREEK #23-G2 982 206
0310 CROSS CREEK #24 199 44
0320 CROSS CREEK #25 354 84
0330 CROSS CREEK #26 815 166
0340 CROSS CREEK #27 583 176
0350 CROSS CREEK #28-G5 1285 292
0390 CROSS CREEK #32 304 67
0400 CROSS CREEK #33 542 106
0430 CLIFFDALE WEST 1070 374
0530 LONGHILL-G2 688 135
0540 LAKE RIM 655 254
0550 MANCHESTER-G11 181 84
0560 MONTIBELLO 336 141
0570 MORGANTON RD #2 546 125
0630 SPRING LAKE-G11 907 230
0670 WESTAREA-G2 1173 256
0751 ONE STOP 100 0 0
0752 ONE STOP 100 A 93 8
0753 ONE STOP 100 B 1 0
0754 ONE STOP 100 C 23 1
0755 ONE STOP 100 D 46 5
0756 ABSENTEE BY MAIL 176 39
0757 PROVISIONAL 240 83
0758 CURBSIDE 0 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM

DEM - NC HOUSE 022 22ND HOUSE
Seats: 1
01 = Greg Taylor
02 = William Brisson

0020 ALDERMAN

0040 BEAVER DAM-G6
0420 CEDAR CREEK-G6
0490 HOPE MILLS #2-G9
0500 HOPE MILLS #3-G9
0510 JUDSON-VANDER-G1
0620 SHERWOOD

0650 STEDMAN-G6

0680 HOPE MILLS #1A-G8
0690 HOPE MILLS #4-G10
0700 CUMBERLAND #1A-G8
0710 CUMBERLAND #4-G8
0740 STONEY POINT #1-G10
0750 STONEY POINT #2-G10
0751 ONE STOP 100

0752 ONE STOP 100 A
0753 ONE STOP 100 B
0754 ONE STOP 100 C
0755 ONE STOP 100 D
0756 ABSENTEE BY MAIL
0757 PROVISIONAL

0758 CURBSIDE

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC
PRIMARY ELECTION

MAY 6, 2008
DEMOCRATIC

VOTES PERCENT

2,378 40.05
3.560 59.95

OFFICIAL
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM

DEM - NC HOUSE 043 43RD HOUSE
Seats: 1
01 = ETmer Floyd
02 = Mary E. McAllister

0080 CROSS CREEK #01
0100 CROSS CREEK #03
0120 CROSS CREEK #05
0160 CROSS CREEK #09-G2
0200 CROSS CREEK #13
0230 CROSS CREEK #16
0260 CROSS CREEK #19
0280 CROSS CREEK #21
0290 CROSS CREEK #22-G2
0300 CROSS CREEK #23-G2
0330 CROSS CREEK #26
0400 CROSS CREEK #33
0550 MANCHESTER-G11
0670 WESTAREA-G2

0751 ONE STOP 100

0752 ONE STOP 100 A
0753 ONE STOP 100 B
0754 ONE STOP 100 C
0755 ONE STOP 100 D
0756 ABSENTEE BY MAIL
0757 PROVISIONAL

0758 CURBSIDE

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC
PRIMARY ELECTION

MAY 6, 2008
DEMOCRATIC

VOTES  PERCENT

4,414
4,204

51.22
48.78

OFFICIAL
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM

DEM - CO COMM COM2 COMMISSIONER #2

Seats: 3
01 = Kenneth Edge

02 = Marshall Faircloth

0010 ARRAN HILLS
0020 ALDERMAN

0030 AUMAN-G5

0040 BEAVER DAM-G6
0060 BLACK RIVER-G7

0090 CROSS CREEK #02-G1

0110 CROSS CREEK #04
0130 CROSS CREEK #06
0140 CROSS CREEK #07
0150 CROSS CREEK #08
0170 CROSS CREEK #10

0180 CROSS CREEK #11-G3

0190 CROSS CREEK #12
0210 CROSS CREEK #14
0220 CROSS CREEK #15
0250 CROSS CREEK #18

0270
0290
0300
0320
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0410
0420
0430
0450
0460
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540
0560
0580
0590
0600
0620
0650
0660
0670
0680
0690
0700
0710
0720
0730
0740
0750
0751
0752

CROSS CREEK #20-G4
CROSS CREEK #22-G2
CROSS CREEK #23-G2
CROSS CREEK #25
CROSS CREEK #27
CROSS CREEK #28-G5
CROSS CREEK #29
CROSS CREEK #30-G4
CROSS CREEK #31
CROSS CREEK #34
CEDAR CREEK-G6
CLIFFDALE WEST
CUMBERLAND #2
CUMBERLAND #3-G8
HOPE MILLS #2-G9
HOPE MILLS #3-G9
JUDSON - VANDER - G1
LINDEN

LONGHILL-G2

LAKE RIM
MONTIBELLO

PEARCES MILL #2-G3
PEARCES MILL #3-G3
PEARCES MILL #4-G4
SHERWOOD
STEDMAN-G6

WADE - G7
WESTAREA-G2

HOPE MILLS #1A-G8
HOPE MILLS #4-G10
CUMBERLAND #1A-G8
CUMBERLAND #4-G8
EASTOVER #1
EASTOVER #2

STONEY POINT #1-G10
STONEY POINT #2-G10
ONE STOP 100

ONE STOP 100 A

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC
PRIMARY ELECTION

MAY 6, 2008
DEMOCRATIC

VOTES PERCENT

18,235 32.46 03 = Dan Ford
14,940 26.60 04 = Jimmy Keefe

03 04
232 258
350 368
333 492
133 143

89 107

62 59
107 161

90 131
101 161
127 294
116 138

79 95
125 324
217 423
268 337
126 250
217 199
260 480
287 689
153 174
215 242

8 103
182 248
136 147
150 177
168 252
187 215
364 475
162 207
157 166
349 505
197 245
246 344
205 394
242 470
226 277
134 153
328 341
149 146

80 85
143 155
254 292

92 125

18 12
191 269
156 199
117 145
250 273
269 365
134 224
178 236
213 245

0 0

29 36

OFFICIAL
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VOTES PERCENT

9.685 17.24
13,313  23.70



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS CUMBERLAND CQUNTY, NC OFFICIAL
PRIMARY ELECTION

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM MAY 6, 2008 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0025
DEMOCRATIC
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
DEM - CO COMM COM2 COMMISSIONER #2
Seats: 3
01 = Kenneth Edge 18,235 32.46 03 = Dan Ford 9,685 17.24
02 = Marshall Faircloth 14,940 26.60 04 = Jimmy Keefe 13,313  23.70
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIQUS PAGE) 01 02 03 04
0753 ONE STOP 100 B 8 8 11 5
0754 ONE STOP 100 C 9 2 7 5
0755 ONE STOP 100 D 12 22 10 12
0756 ABSENTEE BY MAIL 128 128 93 119
0757 PROVISIONAL 178 143 85 121

0758 CURBSIDE 0 0 0 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM

REP -

US PRESIDENT

Seats: 1
01 = Mike Huckabee
02 = Alan Keyes
03 = John McCain

0010
0020
0030
0040
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0260
0270
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0450
0460
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540
0550
0560
0570

ARRAN HILLS
ALDERMAN

AUMAN- G5

BEAVER DAM-G6
BLACK RIVER-G7
BRENTWOOD-G5

CROSS CREEK #01
CROSS CREEK #02-G1
CROSS CREEK #03
CROSS CREEK #04
CROSS CREEK #05
CROSS CREEK #06
CROSS CREEK #07
CROSS CREEK #08
CROSS CREEK #09-G2
CROSS CREEK #10
CROSS CREEK #11-G3
CROSS CREEK #12
CROSS CREEK #13
CROSS CREEK #14
CROSS CREEK #15
CROSS CREEK #16
CROSS CREEK #17
CROSS CREEK #18
CROSS CREEK #19
CROSS CREEK #20-G4
CROSS CREEK #21
CROSS CREEK #22-G2
CROSS CREEK #23-G2
CROSS CREEK #24
CROSS CREEK #25
CROSS CREEK #26
CROSS CREEK #27
CROSS CREEK #28-G5
CROSS CREEK #29
CROSS CREEK #30-G4
CROSS CREEK #31
CROSS CREEK #32
CROSS CREEK #33
CROSS CREEK #34
CEDAR CREEK-G6
CLIFFDALE WEST
CUMBERLAND #2
CUMBERLAND #3-G8
HOPE MILLS #2-G9
HOPE MILLS #3-G9
JUDSON - VANDER - G1
LINDEN

LONGHILL-G2

LAKE RIM
MANCHESTER-G11
MONTIBELLO
MORGANTON RD #2

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC
PRIMARY ELECTION

MAY 6, 2008
REPUBLICAN

VOTES PERCENT
1,114 10.44

236 2.21 04
8,297 77.77 05
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190
12
161 1 19
117 9
68 4
187 12
130 10
179 7
199 1 11
202 1 8
69 13
35 8
44 1
143 5

Ron Paul
No Preference

OFFICIAL
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VOTES PERCENT

495 4.64
527 4.94
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM

REP -

US PRESIDENT

Seats: 1

01 = Mike Huckabee
02 = Alan Keyes

03 = John McCain

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0580
0590
0600
0620
0630
0650
0660
0670
0680
0690
0700
0710
0720
0730
0740
0750
0751
0752
0753
0754
0755
0756
0757
0758

PEARCES MILL #2-G3
PEARCES MILL #3-G3
PEARCES MILL #4-G4
SHERWOOD

SPRING LAKE-G11
STEDMAN-G6

WADE -G7
WESTAREA-G2

HOPE MILLS #1A-G8
HOPE MILLS #4-G10
CUMBERLAND #1A-G8
CUMBERLAND #4-G8
EASTOVER #1
EASTOVER #2

STONEY POINT #1-G10
STONEY POINT #2-G10
ONE STOP 100

ONE STOP 100 A

ONE STOP 100 B

ONE STOP 100 C

ONE STOP 100 D
ABSENTEE BY MAIL
PROVISIONAL
CURBSIDE

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC
PRIMARY ELECTION

MAY 6, 2008
REPUBLICAN

VOTES PERCENT

1,114 10.44

236 2.21 04 =

8,297 77.77 05

-
O HFP OO OCOORWOUOTHRHRWODWMODOIOMMWOOTWO

03 04 05
126 7 14
56 0 2
34 2 3
102 9 10
87 5 15
204 10 8
60 2 1
107 5 15
140 3 12
110 6 7
77 2 6
143 4 19
178 9 8
83 9 2
154 13 6
213 12 6
0 0 0
12 1 2
2 0 0

1 2 0

3 0 0
145 6 6
26 1 4
0 0 0

Ron Paul
No Preference

OFFICIAL

REPORT -EL52 PAGE 0027

VOTES PERCENT

495 4.64
527 4.94




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC OFFICIAL
PRIMARY ELECTION

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM MAY 6, 2008 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0028
REPUBLICAN

VOTES PERCENT
REP - US SENATE

Seats: 1
01 = Pete Di Lauro 1,068 10.09
02 = Elizabeth Dole 9,514 89.91
01 02
0010 ARRAN HILLS 14 113
0020 ALDERMAN 31 227
0030 AUMAN-G5 26 207
0040 BEAVER DAM-G6 5 75
0060 BLACK RIVER-G7 8 107
0070 BRENTWOOD-G5 18 130
0080 CROSS CREEK #01 5 28
0090 CROSS CREEK #02-Gl 8 80
0100 CROSS CREEK #03 1 33
0110 CROSS CREEK #04 0 97
0120 CROSS CREEK #05 7 39
0130 CROSS CREEK #06 6 94
0140 CROSS CREEK #07 4 129
0150 CROSS CREEK #08 15 219
0160 CROSS CREEK #09-G2 28 219
0170 CROSS CREEK #10 8 9
0180 CROSS CREEK #11-G3 4 5]
0190 CROSS CREEK #12 25 280
0200 CROSS CREEK #13 0 6
0210 CROSS CREEK #14 26 297
0220 CROSS CREEK #15 29 254
0230 CROSS CREEK #16 0 15
0240 CROSS CREEK #17 9 45
0250 CROSS CREEK #18 15 191
0260 CROSS CREEK #19 3 4
0270 CROSS CREEK #20-G4 13 158
0280 CROSS CREEK #21 17 134
0290 CROSS CREEK #22-G2 31 193
0300 CROSS CREEK #23-G2 47 354
0310 CROSS CREEK #24 9 95
0320 CROSS CREEK #25 15 146
0330 CROSS CREEK #26 18 118
0340 CROSS CREEK #27 14 67
0350 CROSS CREEK #28-G5 18 118
0360 CROSS CREEK #29 13 116
0370 CROSS CREEK #30-G4 13 95
0380 CROSS CREEK #31 22 115
0390 CROSS CREEK #32 3 51
0400 CROSS CREEK #33 19 201
0410 CROSS CREEK #34 13 226
0420 CEDAR CREEK-G6 14 105
0430 CLIFFDALE WEST 31 184
0450 CUMBERLAND #2 18 135
0460 CUMBERLAND #3-G8 9 86
0490 HOPE MILLS #2-G9 18 222
0500 HOPE MILLS #3-G9 16 153
0510 JUDSON-VANDER-G1 23 208
0520 LINDEN 31 226
0530 LONGHILL-G2 22 216
0540 LAKE RIM 15 86
0550 MANCHESTER-G11 7 52
0560 MONTIBELLO 7 47
0570 MORGANTON RD #?2 16 157

0580 PEARCES MILL #2-G3 20 158



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC OFFICIAL
PRIMARY ELECTION

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM MAY 6, 2008 REPORT -EL52 PAGE 0029
REPUBLICAN

VOTES PERCENT
REP - US SENATE

Seats: 1

01 = Pete Di Lauro 1,068 10.09

02 = Elizabeth Dole 9,514 89.91

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIQUS PAGE) 01 02
0590 PEARCES MILL #3-G3 6 68
0600 PEARCES MILL #4-G4 6 36
0620 SHERWOOD 7 129
0630 SPRING LAKE-G11 15 106
0650 STEDMAN-G6 30 238
0660 WADE-G7 4 72
0670 WESTAREA-G2 17 124
0680 HOPE MILLS #1A-G8 19 155
0690 HOPE MILLS #4-G10 7 140
0700 CUMBERLAND #1A-G8 8 91
0710 CUMBERLAND #4-G8 25 162
0720 EASTOVER #1 8 221
0730 EASTOVER #2 6 107
0740 STONEY POINT #1-G10 28 173
0750 STONEY POINT #2-G10 26 235
0751 ONE STOP 100 0 0
0752 ONE STOP 100 A 1 14
0753 ONE STOP 100 B 1 2
0754 ONE STOP 100 C 2 2
0755 ONE STOP 100 D 0 3
0756 ABSENTEE BY MAIL 22 149
0757 PROVISIONAL 3 33
0758 CURBSIDE 0 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM

REP - NC GOVERNOR
Seats: 1
01 = Bi11 Graham
02 = Pat McCrory
03 = Robert F. (Bob) Orr

It

]

0010 ARRAN HILLS
0020 ALDERMAN

0030 AUMAN-G5

0040 BEAVER DAM-G6

0060 BLACK RIVER-G7
0070 BRENTWOOD-G5

0080 CROSS CREEK #01
0090 CROSS CREEK #02-G1
0100 CROSS CREEK #03
0110 CROSS CREEK #04
0120 CROSS CREEK #05
0130 CROSS CREEK #06
0140 CROSS CREEK #07
0150 CROSS CREEK #08
0160 CROSS CREEK #09-G2
0170 CROSS CREEK #10
0180 CROSS CREEK #11-G3
0190 CROSS CREEK #12
0200 CROSS CREEK #13
0210 CROSS CREEK #14
0220 CROSS CREEK #15
0230 CROSS CREEK #16
0240 CROSS CREEK #17
0250 CROSS CREEK #18
0260 CROSS CREEK #19
0270 CROSS CREEK #20-G4
0280 CROSS CREEK #21
0290 CROSS CREEK #22-G2
0300 CROSS CREEK #23-G2
0310 CROSS CREEK #24
0320 CROSS CREEK #25
0330 CROSS CREEK #26
0340 CROSS CREEK #27
0350 CROSS CREEK #28-G5
0360 CROSS CREEK #29
0370 CROSS CREEK #30-G4
0380 CROSS CREEK #31
0390 CROSS CREEK #32
0400 CROSS CREEK #33
0410 CROSS CREEK #34
0420 CEDAR CREEK-G6
0430 CLIFFDALE WEST
0450 CUMBERLAND #2

0460 CUMBERLAND #3-G8
0490 HOPE MILLS #2-G9
0500 HOPE MILLS #3-G9
0510 JUDSON- VANDER-G1
0520 LINDEN

0530 LONGHILL-G2

0540 LAKE RIM

0550 MANCHESTER-G11
0560 MONTIBELLO

0570 MORGANTON RD #2

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC
PRIMARY ELECTION

MAY 6, 2008
REPUBLICAN

VOTES PERCENT

1,393 13.84

3.569 35.47 04 =

1.274  12.66 05

26 39 19 2 39
37 95 31 3 82
24 64 46 7 74
11 25 8 0 31
16 38 5 3 53
25 44 25 3 50
2 16 6 1 7
13 32 6 2 29
4 13 10 1 14
5 44 6 1 45
6 11 6 4 16
13 26 15 2 37
12 44 18 0 54
13 95 30 0 79
23 91 33 4 90
8 28 10 2 39
6 20 8 2 19
21 114 34 5 102
1 2 0 1 1
26 117 40 3 117
20 114 23 5 111
3 2 5 0 4
7 22 11 0 15
16 61 16 3 96
2 3 0 0 2
19 51 28 2 62
29 42 19 3 50
27 69 21 2 101
36 120 42 7 183
16 37 10 2 36
18 60 21 2 53
28 43 12 5 41
17 22 13 2 26
21 57 17 5 34
25 29 19 3 48
13 30 18 2 40
28 52 22 2 29
7 20 8 2 14
23 74 19 5 80
24 93 19 3 83
16 41 15 5 33
38 51 26 5 83
21 54 18 3 47
16 29 9 2 33
46 93 28 3 57
23 59 21 5 47
29 94 20 1 75
29 93 25 3 90
39 75 32 6 74
17 35 18 1 29
13 16 8 2 16
7 20 7 1 19
19 55 28 6 51

OFFICIAL
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VOTES PERCENT

203 2.02
3,623 36.01
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM

REP - NC GOVERNOR
Seats: 1
01 = Bi11 Graham
02 = Pat McCrory
03 = Robert F. (Bob) Orr

won

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0580 PEARCES MILL #2-G3
0590 PEARCES MILL #3-G3
0600 PEARCES MILL #4-G4
0620 SHERWOOD

0630 SPRING LAKE-G11
0650 STEDMAN-G6

0660 WADE-G7

0670 WESTAREA-G2

0680 HOPE MILLS #1A-G8
0690 HOPE MILLS #4-G10
0700 CUMBERLAND #1A-G8
0710 CUMBERLAND #4-G8
0720 EASTOVER #1

0730 EASTOVER #2

0740 STONEY PQINT #1-G10
0750 STONEY POINT #2-G10
0751 ONE STOP 100

0752 ONE STOP 100 A
0753 ONE STOP 100 B
0754 ONE STOP 100 C
0755 ONE STOP 100 D
0756 ABSENTEE BY MAIL
0757 PROVISIONAL

0758 CURBSIDE

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC
PRIMARY ELECTION

MAY 6, 2008
REPUBLICAN

VOTES PERCENT

1,393 13.84

3.569 35.47 04 =

1,274  12.66 05

30 55 26 9 54
9 21 8 0 36
8 16 5 1 12

22 51 17 2 37

14 46 16 3 34

40 92 21 2 99

11 17 7 1 40

14 48 14 6 56

32 63 16 5 52

30 47 28 2 41

16 36 18 2 23

25 6l 27 7 60

35 87 16 4 82

19 44 7 1 37

27 67 16 2 73

38 82 36 5 85
0 0 0 0 0
2 4 1 0 8
0 1 0 0 1
0 0 2 0 2
1 1 0 0 1

31 42 33 6 45
5 14 6 1 5
0 0 0 0 0

OFFICIAL

REPORT -EL52 PAGE 0031

VOTES  PERCENT

203 2.02
3,623 36.01
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM

REP - NC LT GOVERNOR
Seats: 1
01 = Timothy Cook
02 = Greg Dority

0010 ARRAN HILLS

0020 ALDERMAN

0030 AUMAN-G5

0040 BEAVER DAM-G6

0060 BLACK RIVER-G7
0070 BRENTWOOD-G5

0080 CROSS CREEK #01
0090 CROSS CREEK #02-Gl
0100 CROSS CREEK #03
0110 CROSS CREEK #04
0120 CROSS CREEK #05
0130 CROSS CREEK #06
0140 CROSS CREEK #07
0150 CROSS CREEK #08
0160 CROSS CREEK #09-G2
0170 CROSS CREEK #10
0180 CROSS CREEK #11-G3
0190 CROSS CREEK #12
0200 CROSS CREEK #13
0210 CROSS CREEK #14
0220 CROSS CREEK #15
0230 CROSS CREEK #16
0240 CROSS CREEK #17
0250 CROSS CREEK #18
0260 CROSS CREEK #19
0270 CROSS CREEK #20-G4
0280 CROSS CREEK #21
0290 CROSS CREEK #22-G2
0300 CROSS CREEK #23-G2
0310 CROSS CREEK #24
0320 CROSS CREEK #25
0330 CROSS CREEK #26
0340 CROSS CREEK #27
0350 CROSS CREEK #28-G5
0360 CROSS CREEK #29
0370 CROSS CREEK #30-G4
0380 CROSS CREEK #31
0390 CROSS CREEK #32
0400 CROSS CREEK #33
0410 CROSS CREEK #34
0420 CEDAR CREEK-Gé
0430 CLIFFDALE WEST
0450 CUMBERLAND #2

0460 CUMBERLAND #3-G8
0490 HOPE MILLS #2-G9
0500 HOPE MILLS #3-G9
0510 JUDSON-VANDER-G1
0520 LINDEN

0530 LONGHILL-G2

0540 LAKE RIM

0550 MANCHESTER-G11
0560 MONTIBELLO

0570 MORGANTON RD #2
0580 PEARCES MILL #2-G3

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC
PRIMARY ELECTION

MAY 6, 2008
REPUBLICAN

VOTES PERCENT

1,660 18.23 03
1,202 13.20 04

60 43 157 a1

22 19 108 42

47 31 104 37

1]

Robert Pittenger
Jim Snyder

OFFICIAL

REPORT -EL52 PAGE 0032
VOTES PERCENT

4,081 44.82
2,163 23.75



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM

REP - NC LT GOVERNOR
Seats: 1
01 = Timothy Cook
02 = Greg Dority

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOQUS PAGE)

0590 PEARCES MILL #3-G3
0600 PEARCES MILL #4-G4
0620 SHERWOOD

0630 SPRING LAKE-G11
0650 STEDMAN-G6

0660 WADE -G7

0670 WESTAREA-G2

0680 HOPE MILLS #1A-G8
0690 HOPE MILLS #4-G10
0700 CUMBERLAND #1A-G8
0710 CUMBERLAND #4-G8
0720 EASTOVER #1

0730 EASTOVER #2

0740 STONEY POINT #1-G10
0750 STONEY POINT #2-G10
0751 ONE STOP 100

0752 ONE STOP 100 A
0753 ONE STOP 100 B
0754 ONE STOP 100 C
0755 ONE STOP 100 D
0756 ABSENTEE BY MAIL
0757 PROVISIONAL

0758 CURBSIDE

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC
PRIMARY ELECTION

MAY 6, 2008
REPUBLICAN

VOTES PERCENT

1.660 18.23 03 = Robert Pittenger

— W
cCoR Pk RO

1,202 13.20 04 = Jim Snyder
03 04
33 16
23 3
54 24
48 24
114 49
35 22
46 27
65 32
53 26
35 25
60 42
107 34
43 22
83 35
97 49
0 0
5 3
1 0
0 2
2 0
33 47
6 5
0 0

OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0033
VOTES  PERCENT

4,081 44.82
2,163 23.75
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS CUMBERLAND COUNTY. NC OFFICIAL
PRIMARY ELECTION

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM MAY 6, 2008 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0034
REPUBLICAN
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
REP - NC SUP PUB INST
Seats: 1
01 = Joe Johnson 1.728 19.85
02 = Richard Morgan 5.470 62.83 03 = Eric H. Smith 1,508 17.32
01 02 03
0010 ARRAN HILLS 17 71 21
0020 ALDERMAN 38 146 38
0030 AUMAN-G5 40 120 31
0040 BEAVER DAM-G6 15 44 9
0060 BLACK RIVER-G7 26 58 14
0070 BRENTWOOD-G5 28 82 22
0080 CROSS CREEK #01 3 19 9
0090 CROSS CREEK #02-G1 13 35 20
0100 CROSS CREEK #03 12 19 8
0110 CROSS CREEK #04 12 58 10
0120 CROSS CREEK #05 5 27 11
0130 CROSS CREEK #06 10 51 15
0140 CROSS CREEK #07 17 64 13
0150 CROSS CREEK #08 40 95 21
0160 CROSS CREEK #09-G2 39 131 51
0170 CROSS CREEK #10 9 52 11
0180 CROSS CREEK #11-G3 5 28 11
0190 CROSS CREEK #12 53 144 25
0200 CROSS CREEK #13 1 2 2
0210 CROSS CREEK #14 43 168 38
0220 CROSS CREEK #15 51 146 30
0230 CROSS CREEK #16 3 7 3
0240 CROSS CREEK #17 13 27 7
0250 CROSS CREEK #18 27 102 19
0260 CROSS CREEK #19 4 3 0
0270 CROSS CREEK #20-G4 23 92 17
0280 CROSS CREEK #21 18 76 K
0290 CROSS CREEK #22-G2 45 103 32
0300 CROSS CREEK #23-G2 80 213 52
0310 CROSS CREEK #24 16 56 12
0320 CROSS CREEK #25 23 85 25
0330 CROSS CREEK #26 23 75 24
0340 CROSS CREEK #27 15 45 10
0350 CROSS CREEK #28-G5 19 70 26
0360 CROSS CREEK #29 23 60 23
0370 CROSS CREEK #30-G4 13 69 14
0380 CROSS CREEK #31 18 80 20
0390 CROSS CREEK #32 8 36 4
0400 CROSS CREEK #33 37 118 22
0410 CROSS CREEK #34 39 104 37
0420 CEDAR CREEK-G6 20 62 17
0430 CLIFFDALE WEST 31 114 42
0450 CUMBERLAND #2 26 83 21
0460 CUMBERLAND #3-G8 19 52 14
0490 HOPE MILLS #2-G9 31 135 38
0500 HOPE MILLS #3-G9 31 76 38
0510 JUDSON-VANDER-G1 38 111 40
0520 LINDEN 47 138 28
0530 LONGHILL-G2 38 116 40
0540 LAKE RIM 18 51 22
0550 MANCHESTER-G11 9 26 14
0560 MONTIBELLO 6 30 13
0570 MORGANTON RD #2 41 84 14

0580 PEARCES MILL #2-G3 33 % 28
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM

REP -

NC SUP PUB INST

Seats: 1

01
02

= Joe Johnson
Richard Morgan

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIQUS PAGE)

0590
0600
0620
0630
0650
0660
0670
0680
0690
0700
0710
0720
0730
0740
0750
0751
0752
0753
0754
0755
0756
0757
0758

PEARCES MILL #3-G3
PEARCES MILL #4-G4
SHERWOOD

SPRING LAKE-G11
STEDMAN-G6

WADE -G7
WESTAREA-G2

HOPE MILLS #1A-G8
HOPE MILLS #4-G10
CUMBERLAND #1A-G8
CUMBERLAND #4-G8
EASTOVER #1
EASTOVER #2

STONEY POINT #1-G10
STONEY POINT #2-G10
ONE STOP 100

ONE STOP 100 A

ONE STOP 100 B

ONE STOP 100 C

ONE STOP 100 D
ABSENTEE BY MAIL
PROVISIONAL
CURBSIDE

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC OFFICIAL

PRIMARY ELECTION

MAY 6, 2008 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0035
REPUBLICAN

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

1,728 19.85
5,470 62.83 03 = Eric H. Smith 1,508 17.32
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC OFFICIAL
PRIMARY ELECTION

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM MAY 6, 2008 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0036
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
(WYNN) COURT APPEALS
Seats: 1
01 = Jewel Ann Farlow 22,334 44.83
02 = Dean R. Poirier 7.774 15.60 03 = James A. (Jim) Wynn 19,713  39.57
01 02 03
0010 ARRAN HILLS 424 127 313
0020 ALDERMAN 388 167 450
0030 AUMAN-G5 576 218 480
0040 BEAVER DAM-G6 159 34 166
0060 BLACK RIVER-G7 118 54 154
0070 BRENTWOOD-G5 303 121 234
0080 CROSS CREEK #01 217 116 206
0090 CROSS CREEK #02-G1 232 85 250
0100 CROSS CREEK #03 131 49 96
0110 CROSS CREEK #04 139 34 130
0120 CROSS CREEK #05 276 93 232
0130 CROSS CREEK #06 158 49 122
0140 CROSS CREEK #07 121 51 182
0150 CROSS CREEK #08 121 69 284
0160 CROSS CREEK #09-G2 590 189 558
0170 CROSS CREEK #10 158 54 131
0180 CROSS CREEK #11-G3 147 33 81
0190 CROSS CREEK #12 172 87 293
0200 CROSS CREEK #13 235 66 180
0210 CROSS CREEK #14 269 110 382
0220 CROSS CREEK #15 312 110 334
0230 CROSS CREEK #16 389 114 405
0240 CROSS CREEK #17 404 133 349
0250 CROSS CREEK #18 162 84 244
0260 CROSS CREEK #19 140 45 120
0270 CROSS CREEK #20-G4 265 73 235
0280 CROSS CREEK #21 477 121 349
0290 CROSS CREEK #22-G2 525 148 398
0300 CROSS CREEK #23-G2 648 222 579
0310 CROSS CREEK #24 148 47 110
0320 CROSS CREEK #25 269 72 199
0330 CROSS CREEK #26 480 154 358
0340 CROSS CREEK #27 429 136 249
0350 CROSS CREEK #28-G5 712 268 547
0360 CROSS CREEK #29 322 101 258
0370 CROSS CREEK #30-G4 198 86 164
0380 CROSS CREEK #31 264 105 200
0390 CROSS CREEK #32 183 81 125
0400 CROSS CREEK #33 349 128 309
0410 CROSS CREEK #34 231 80 270
0420 CEDAR CREEK-G6 244 91 274
0430 CLIFFDALE WEST 789 264 457
0450 CUMBERLAND #2 271 112 232
0460 CUMBERLAND #3-G8 250 83 197
0490 HOPE MILLS #2-G9 575 169 473
0500 HOPE MILLS #3-G9 305 110 238
0510 JUDSON-VANDER-G1 343 122 379
0520 LINDEN 337 110 375
0530 LONGHILL-G2 419 144 401
0540 LAKE RIM 503 162 309
0550 MANCHESTER-G11 165 58 87
0560 MONTIBELLO 214 86 205
0570 MORGANTON RD #2 348 149 272
0580 PEARCES MILL #2-G3 597 185 437

0590 PEARCES MILL #3-G3 180 44 152
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM

(WYNN) COLIRT APPEALS
Seats: 1
01 = Jewel Ann Farlow
02 = Dean R. Poirier

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0600 PEARCES MILL #4-G4
0620 SHERWOOD

0630 SPRING LAKE-G11
0650 STEDMAN-G6

0660 WADE-G7

0670 WESTAREA-G2

0680 HOPE MILLS #1A-G8
0690 HOPE MILLS #4-G10
0700 CUMBERLAND #1A-G8
0710 CUMBERLAND #4-G8
0720 EASTOVER #1

0730 EASTOVER #2

0740 STONEY POINT #1-G10
0750 STONEY POINT #2-G10
0751 ONE STOP 100

0752 ONE STOP 100 A
0753 ONE STOP 100 B
0754 ONE STOP 100 C
0755 ONE STOP 100 D
0756 ABSENTEE BY MAIL
0757 PROVISIONAL

0758 CURBSIDE

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC OFFICIAL
PRIMARY ELECTION
MAY 6, 2008 REPORT -EL52 PAGE 0037

VOTES  PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

22,334  44.83
7.774  15.60 03 = James A. (Jim) Wynn 19,713 39.57

215
342
0

131
0
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM

(TYSON) COURT APPEALS
Seats: 1
01 = Sam J. Ervin, IV
02 = Janet Pueschel

0010 ARRAN HILLS

0020 ALDERMAN

0030 AUMAN-G5

0040 BEAVER DAM-G6

0060 BLACK RIVER-G7
0070 BRENTWOOD-G5

0080 CROSS CREEK #01
0090 CROSS CREEK #02-Gl
0100 CROSS CREEK #03
0110 CROSS CREEK #04
0120 CROSS CREEK #05
0130 CROSS CREEK #06
0140 CROSS CREEK #07
0150 CROSS CREEK #08
0160 CROSS CREEK #09-G2
0170 CROSS CREEK #10
0180 CROSS CREEK #11-G3
0190 CROSS CREEK #12
0200 CROSS CREEK #13
0210 CROSS CREEK #14
0220 CROSS CREEK #15
0230 CROSS CREEK #16
0240 CROSS CREEK #17
0250 CROSS CREEK #18
0260 CROSS CREEK #19
0270 CROSS CREEK #20-G4
0280 CROSS CREEK #21
0290 CROSS CREEK #22-G2
0300 CROSS CREEK #23-G2
0310 CROSS CREEK #24
0320 CROSS CREEK #25
0330 CROSS CREEK #26
0340 CROSS CREEK #27
0350 CROSS CREEK #28-G5
0360 CROSS CREEK #29
0370 CROSS CREEK #30-G4
0380 CROSS CREEK #31
0390 CROSS CREEK #32
0400 CROSS CREEK #33
0410 CROSS CREEK #34
0420 CEDAR CREFK-G6
0430 CLIFFDALE WEST
0450 CUMBERLAND #2

0460 CUMBERLAND #3-G8
0490 HOPE MILLS #2-G9
0500 HOPE MILLS #3-G9
0510 JUDSON-VANDER-G1
0520 LINDEN

0530 LONGHILL-G2

0540 LAKE RIM

0550 MANCHESTER-G11
0560 MONTIBELLO

0570 MORGANTON RD #2
0580 PEARCES MILL #2-G3
0590 PEARCES MILL #3-G3

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC
PRIMARY ELECTION
MAY 6. 2008

VOTES PERCENT

10,302 19.59 03
9,645 18.34 04

281

108
178
147
310
128
116
111

91
184
131

97
250
145
106
205
140
154
210
174
164

63

69
165
190

94

229

169
184

57
104
184
200
234

61
128
231
181
356
175
102
121

9%
154

79

99
358
140
111
233
127
142
132
193
271

66
112
186
243

64

03 04
189 307
143 641
312 498

45 222

41 188
150 214

99 261
109 289

49 120

50 175
116 254

63 156

43 202

63 358
282 583

62 179

57 121

56 469
107 181
101 552

89 537
155 425
163 399

53 353

66 137

95 264
202 375
236 471
293 717

66 107
109 212
221 373
196 306
309 594
138 246

77 176
108 242

79 127
154 320

97 353

99 353
364 567
122 226
112 206
263 563
140 284
155 444
137 385
209 420
190 347
100 82
165 163
163 266
267 548

59 190

Kristin Ruth
John M. Tyson
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VOTES PERCENT

9.829 18.69
22,816 43.38



L L LT

NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM

(TYSON) COURT APPEALS
Seats: 1
01 = Sam J. Ervin, IV
02 = Janet Pueschel

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0600 PEARCES MILL #4-G4
0620 SHERWOOD

0630 SPRING LAKE-G11
0650 STEDMAN-G6

0660 WADE-G7

0670 WESTAREA-G2

0680 HOPE MILLS #1A-G8
0690 HOPE MILLS #4-G10
0700 CUMBERLAND #1A-G8
0710 CLMBERLAND #4-G8
0720 EASTOVER #1

0730 EASTOVER #2

0740 STONEY POINT #1-G10
0750 STONEY POINT #2-G10
0751 ONE STOP 100

0752 ONE STOP 100 A
0753 ONE STOP 100 B
0754 ONE STOP 100 C
0755 ONE STOP 100 D
0756 ABSENTEE BY MAIL
0757 PROVISIONAL

0758 CURBSIDE

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC

PRIMARY ELECTION
MAY 6, 2008

VOTES PERCENT

10,302 19.59
9,645 18.34

109 9% 147 175
123 162 172 256
0 0 0 0

Kristin Ruth
John M. Tyson

OFFICIAL
REPORT -EL52 PAGE 0039
VOTES PERCENT

9,829 18.69
22,816 43.38




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC OFFICIAL
PRIMARY ELECTION
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VOTES PERCENT
COUNTY SALES AND USE TAX OVER17

01 = FOR 30,621 51.54
02 = AGAINST 28,788 48.46

01 02
0010 ARRAN HILLS 465 528
0020 ALDERMAN 683 519
0030 AUMAN-G5 716 822
0040 BEAVER DAM-G6 176 259
0060 BLACK RIVER-G7 198 215
0070 BRENTWOOD-G5 357 409
0080 CROSS CREEK #01 291 347
0090 CROSS CREEK #02-G1 307 356
0100 CROSS CREEK #03 129 182
0110 CROSS CREEK #04 318 136
0120 CROSS CREEK #05 314 408
0130 CROSS CREEK #06 253 187
0140 CROSS CREEK #07 376 93
0150 CROSS CREEK #08 546 145
0160 CROSS CREEK #09-G2 890 690
0170 CROSS CREEK #10 281 160
0180 CROSS CREEK #11-G3 170 144
0190 CROSS CREEK #12 644 170
0200 CROSS CREEK #13 193 332
0210 CROSS CREEK #14 767 293
0220 CROSS CREEK #15 723 323
0230 CROSS CREEK #16 612 510
0240 CROSS CREEK #17 446 537
0250 CROSS CREEK #18 499 172
0260 CROSS CREEK #19 140 200
0270 CROSS CREEK #20-G4 400 288
0280 CROSS CREEK #21 556 550
0290 CROSS CREEK #22-G2 644 617
0300 CROSS CREEK #23-G2 928 751
0310 CROSS CREEK #24 207 165
0320 CROSS CREEK #25 350 309
0330 CROSS CREEK #26 548 596
0340 CROSS CREEK #27 362 569
0350 CROSS CREEK #28-G5 766 991
0360 CROSS CREEK #29 380 397
0370 CROSS CREEK #30-G4 296 217
0380 CROSS CREEK #31 354 306
0390 CROSS CREEK #32 214 227
0400 CROSS CREEK #33 517 389
0410 CROSS CREEK #34 502 267
0420 CEDAR CREEK-G6 363 336
0430 CLIFFDALE WEST 739 1005
0450 CUMBERLAND #2 342 353
0460 CUMBERLAND #3-G8 267 332
0490 HOPE MILLS #2-G9 652 755
0500 HOPE MILLS #3-G9 458 329
0510 JUDSON-VANDER-G1 572 462
0520 LINDEN 481 468
0530 LONGHILL-G2 587 547
0540 LAKE RIM 432 664
0550 MANCHESTER-G11 107 262
0560 MONTIBELLO 215 352
0570 MORGANTON RD #2 454 452
0580 PEARCES MILL #2-G3 598 759
0590 PEARCES MILL #3-G3 258 201

0600 PEARCES MILL #4-G4 123 229



L LI

NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:05/13/08 12:46 PM

COUNTY SALES AND USE TAX QVER17

01 = FOR
02 = AGAINST

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0620 SHERWOQD

0630 SPRING LAKE-Gl11
0650 STEDMAN-G6

0660 WADE-G7

0670 WESTAREA-G2

0680 HOPE MILLS #1A-G8
0690 HOPE MILLS #4-G10
0700 CUMBERLAND #1A-G8
0710 CUMBERLAND #4-G8
0720 EASTOVER #1

0730 EASTOVER #2

0740 STONEY POINT #1-G10
0750 STONEY PQINT #2-G10
0751 ONE STOP 100

0752 ONE STOP 100 A
0753 ONE STOP 100 B
0754 ONE STOP 100 C
0755 ONE STOP 100 D
0756 ABSENTEE BY MAIL
0757 PROVISIONAL

0758 CURBSIDE

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC
PRIMARY ELECTION
MAY 6, 2008

VOTES  PERCENT

30,621 51.54
28,788 48.46
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